Notice to residents: Temporary Chlorination

As a result of the Boil Water Advisory currently in place on the south bench (Selkirk Heights and Bears Paw Heights), crews are undertaking system chlorination. As a precautionary measure, the remaining community distribution system will be chlorinated until the advisory can be lifted.

Residents and businesses may notice chlorine odour or taste in the water during this time.

The Boil Water Advisory remains in effect for Selkirk and Bears Paw Heights, however water quality for the rest of the community remains safe for consumption.

Resampling will occur today for the Bears Paw Reservoir and we will provide an update as new information becomes available.

View the Boil Water Advisory for Selkirk and Bears Paw Heights.

Type
Public Notices